Appendix 1: Stakeholder Survey Questions
1. How are you associated with the University of Nebraska system? (Please check all that apply.)
Student
Staff
Faculty
Leadership
Not affiliated
Other (please specify)

2. With which college or department at the University of Nebraska Medical Center are you affiliated, if
any? (Please check all that apply.)

College of Allied Health Professions - Medical Nutrition
College of Allied Health Professions - Medical Laboratory Science
College of Allied Health Professions - Physical Therapy
College of Allied Health Professions - Physician Assistant
College of Dentistry

College of Medicine

College of Nursing

College of Pharmacy

College of Public Health

Graduate Studies

Munroe-Meyer Institute

Other (please specify)

3. Have you ever volunteered or assisted with a SHARING clinic or any SHARING initiatives (Girls
Inc., Teddy Bear Clinic, etc.)?

Yes (skip question 6)
No (skip to question 6)



4. In what capacity did you volunteer or assist with SHARING clinics or programs? (Please check all
that apply.)
Student

Preceptor

Other (please specify)

5. What was your motivation for volunteering with the SHARING clinics? (Please check all that apply.)
It is required by my program/department
To help the underserved
To practice my clinical skills
To practice working on an interprofessional team
To educate students
| am interested in volunteering in general

Other (please specify)

6. Why have you not volunteered with the SHARING clinics? (Please check all that apply.)

| am too busy

| am not interested

| do not receive recognition for participation

| did not receive adequate compensation for participation

SHARING does not have a way for my department/program to participate
| did not know about the SHARING clinics

Other (please specify)

7. What do SHARING programs and/or services do well that should be continued?
8. What gaps exist in SHARING’s programs and/or services that should be addressed?

9. From the following list, please indicate up to 3 services that SHARING should offer.



Acute medical care (such as an Immediate Care Clinic)

Chronic disease management

STD screening

Preventive outreach services (flu shots, blood pressure screening, etc.)
Health education outreach

Home visits

Traveling clinics

Psychiatric/behavioral health services

Physical therapy

Social services

Other (please specify)

10. To whom should SHARING offer services? (Please check all that apply.)
Uninsured individuals
Individuals who are at or below the 200% federal poverty level
Homeless individuals
Refugees/immigrant populations

Other (please specify)

11. In your opinion, what should the role of SHARING be at UNMC and in the community at large?

12. What should the role of your college/profession be at the SHARING clinics?

13. What additional comments do you have?



Appendix 2: Aggregated Stakeholder Survey Results

Free-response results are noted. In the table pertaining to the question. All other responses are multiple
choice.

1. How are you associated with the University of Nebraska system? (Please check all that apply.)

Role Number Percentage of Total
Student 262 43.0%

Staff 33 5.4%

Faculty 342 56.1%

Leadership 14 2.3%

Other 2 0.4%

Total 610 100%

2. With which college or department at the University of Nebraska Medical Center are you affiliated, if
any? (Please check all that apply.)

College Percentage of Total (N=610)

CAHP - Medical Nutrition 1.0% (6)

CAHP - Medical Laboratory | 1.3% (8)
Science

CAHP - Physical Therapy 4.3% (26)

CAHP - Physician Assistant | 5.6% (34)

College of Dentistry 5.7% (35)

College of Medicine 48.4% (295)




College of Nursing 11.3% (69)

College of Pharmacy 8.4% (51)

College of Public Health 7.5% (46)

Graduate Studies 5.2% (32)

Munroe-Meyer Institute 3.9% (24)

Other 4.3% (26)

Group Percentage of Total (N=677)

College of Medicine Faculty

30.1% (204)

Medical Students 12.6% (85)
Pharmacy Students 6.4% (43)
Public Health Students 5.5% (37)
Nursing Students 5.3% (36)
Nursing Faculty 4.9% (33)
Dentistry Faculty 4.7% (32)
Physician Assistant Students | 3.7% (25)
Graduate Studies Students 3.7% (25)

3. Have you ever volunteered or assisted with a SHARING clinic or any SHARING initiatives (Girls

Inc., Teddy Bear Clinic, etc.)?




Volunteer Status Percentage of Total (N=610)
Yes: Student 29.0% (177)

Yes: Preceptor 14.0% (85)

Yes: Undefined 0.2% (1)

Never volunteered 56.9% (347)

Total 100%

4. In what capacity did you volunteer or assist with SHARING clinics or programs? (Please check all
that apply.)

Volunteer Role Percentage of Total (N=262)
Student 63.7% (176)

Preceptor 32.3% (86)

Total 100%

5. What was your motivation for volunteering with the SHARING clinics? (Please check all that apply.)

Reasons for VVolunteering Percentage of total (N=263)
Help the underserved 72.6% (191)

Practice clinical skills 56.7% (149)

Interested in volunteering in general 49.4% (130)

Practice working on an interprofessional team 36.5% (96)

Educate students 36.1% (95)




Required by my program/department 28.9% (76)

Other 2.2% (6)

6. Why have you not volunteered with the SHARING clinics? (Please check all that apply.)

Reason for Not Volunteering Percentage of Total (N=347)
Didn’t know about SHARING clinics 59.1% (205)

Too busy 28.5% (99)

SHARING doesn’t have a way for 12.1% (42)

department/program to participate

Not interested 5.8% (20)
Receive no recognition 2.9% (10)
Didn’t receive adequate compensation 2.3% (8)
Other (free-response) 19.6% (68)

Reasons for Not VVolunteering (Aggregated | Percentage of Total Responses (N=68)
Free-Response Themes)

Too busy 17.6% (12)
Not in Omaha 13.2% (9)
Schedule conflicts with clinic schedule 7.4% (5)
Professional inexperience 4.4% (3)
Too specialized for primary care 4.4% (3)

Full volunteer slots 1.5% (1)




No role for me at the clinics

27.9% (19)

experience

Don’t know how to get involved 11.8% (8)
Haven’t tried to get involved 10.3% (7)
Do not believe it will be a productive 1.5% (1)

7. What do SHARING programs and/or services do well that should be continued?

Category (Aggregated Free-Response
Themes)

Percentage of Responses (N=558)

Everything 3.6% (201)
Student experience 25.4% (142)
Education 2.5% (14)
Interprofessionalism 18.3% (102)
Patient Care 30.5% (170)
Clinic Processes/Services 7.9% (44)
Community Engagement 5.0% (28)
Student Leadership 0.7% (39)
Don’t Know 6.1% (34)

8. What gaps exist in SHARING’s programs and/or services that should be addressed?

Category (Aggregated Free-Response
Themes)

Percentage of Responses (N=254)




Efficiency/Organization

21.3% (54)

Patient VVolume

12.6% (32)

Patient Interaction

11.8% (30)

Interprofessionalism 11.0% (28)
Education 3.9% (10)
Clinic Mission 2.8% (7)
Additional Services 12.2% (31)
Clinic Location 5.5% (14)
Don’t Know 7.5% (19)
Nothing 7.1% (18)
Other 4.3% (11)

9. From the following list, please indicate up to 3 services that SHARING should offer.

Type of Care Percentage of Total (N=610)
Preventive outreach services 27.0% (165)

Chronic disease management® 21.6% (132)

STD screening* 16.4% (100)

Psychiatric or behavioral health services* 14.1% (86)

Acute medical care

13.6% (83)




Health education outreach* 11.5% (70)
Social services* 10.7% (65)
Physical therapy* 4.4% (27)
Traveling clinics 4.1% (25)
Home visits 2.1% (13)

* Asterisk indicates this service is already offered through SHARING clinics.

10. To whom should SHARING offer services? (Please check all that apply.)

Patient Population

Percentage of Total (N=610)

Uninsured 67.5% (412)
Homeless 67.4% (411)
At or below 200% federal poverty level 66.7% (407)
Refugees/immigrant populations 64.8% (395)

11. In your opinion, what should the role of SHARING be at UNMC and in the community at large?

Patient Population (Aggregate Free-
Response Themes)

Percentage of Responses (N=104)

Anyone in need (“underserved”) 70% (73)
Indigent 3% (3)
Homeless 3% (3)
Uninsured 10% (10)

Cannot afford care

14% (15)




Primary Goal of Care (Aggregated Free-
Response Themes)

Percentage of Responses (N=146)

Affordable* 14% (21)
High-volume 1% (1)
Health Education* 3% (5)
Comprehensive* 1% (1)
Primary* 8% (12)
Access* 22% (32)
Safety-net 11% (16)
Acute 5% (8)
Chronic* 4% (6)
Preventative* 10% (15)
Social services* 3% (4)
Bridge to UNMC* 6% (9)
Culturally competent 1% (2)
Quality* 10% (14)

Who is SHARING For? (Aggregated Free-
Response Themes)

Percentage of Responses (N=471)

For Patients

53.1% (250)

For Students

19.3% (91)




For Healthcare System 4.9% (23)
For Community 9.1% (43)
Don’t Know 10.4% (49)
Other 3.2% (15)

12. What should the role of your college/profession be at the SHARING clinics?

What Should Percent Perce Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
B Graduate nt Lab Physical Physician Dentistry Medicine Nursing Pharmac Public Munroe total
your college's Studies Sciences Therapy Assistant (N=33) (N=206) (N=41) y (N=37) Health Meyer responses
Role be? (N=16) Nutri | (N=D) (N=20) (N=25) (N=25) (N=13) (N=420)
ot

To provide my 19% (3) | - - 35% (7) | 48% (12) 12% 20% 32% 51% | 16% (4) | 23% (3) 25%

discipline's care (@) (41) (13) (19) (106)

to the patient

Not sure 38% (6) | - 100% - 4% (1) - 14% 12% - 24% (6) | 38% (5) 13%

(includes no 1) (29) (5) (53)

current role)

Preventative - 33 - 5% (1) - 15% | 1% (3) 5% 11% 4% (1) - 4% (17)

disease % (5) 2 4

management 1)

Tobean 6% (1) 33 - 10% (2) 8% (2) | 3% (1) | 4% (8) 5% 22% - 8% (1) | 6% (26)

interdisciplinary % 2 8)

team member 1)

To volunteer for 13% (2) | - - 10% (2) 8% (2) 12% | 3% (7) 10% | 5% (2) 4% (1) - 6% (24)

the community (@) 4)

To model caring 6% (1) | - - 5% (1) - 12% 5% 2% | 3% (1) - 8% (1) | 5% (20)

for underserved ) (11) @

Administration 6% (1) | - - 5% (1) 4% (1) | - 4% (9) 5% | - 16% (4) | - 4% (18)

of SHARING )

Other 6% (1) - - - 4% (1) | 3% (1) | 2% 4) - - - - 2% (7)

Teach students - 33 - 10% (2) 8% (2) | 3% (1) 20% 15% | 5% (2) 4% (1) 8% (1) 14%
% (41) (6) (57)
(6Y)

Continuity care - - - 10% (2) | - - - - - 4% (1) | - 1% (3)

Advocate for - - - 5% 1) | - 6% (2) 6% 2% | - 20% (5) - 5% (21)

underserved (12) 1)

To get my - - - 5% (1) 4% (1) 2% (5) 5% | - - 8% (1) | 2% (10)

college involved 2)

in staffing

What it is now - - - - 8% (2) | 6% (2) | 4%(@8) | - - - 8% (1) | 3% (13)

Provide non- - - - - 4% (1) | 6% (2) 5% 2% | 3% (1) 4% (1) | - 4% (16)

personnel (10) 1)

support for the

clinic




Emergency care

18%
(©)

1% (6)

Mandatory
involvement

6% (1)

5%
@

3% 1) | 1% (2) 2% (1)

2% (7)

Lead the care
team

8%
(16)

4% (16)

TOTAL 100% | 100 100% 100%
OBSERVATIO %

NS

100%

100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

13. What additional comments do you have?

Additional comments (Aggregated Free-
Response Themes)

Percentage of Total (N=109)

are advertised

Sharing is a valuable service for the 17.4% (19)
community

Sharing’s clinic flow and timing need to be 5.5% (6)
improved for patient care and satisfaction

reasons

Sharing should collaborate among Omaha’s  [0.9% (1)
educational institutions

Sharing’s should have more support from 2.8% (3)
UNMC clinical departments

I don’t know what these clinics are or how they| 8.3% (9)

I wish | could be involved but can't due to
schedule/distance/clinic hours/non-clinical
vocation/specialty

10.1% (11)

More faculty should be involved in patient care| 4.6% (5)
and in supporting the clinic

Everyone needs more information about 11.0% (12)
sharing (patients/students/faculty)

No comment/none/I don’t know 23.9% (26)

Other

6.4% (7)




Sharing should collaborate with other
community groups

0.9% (1)

Sharing is a good educational opportunity for | 4.6% (5)
students

Sharing costs our college a lot of resources 1.8% (2)
Sharing needs interdisciplinary work 1.8% (2)




